VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 440 Department of Motor Vehicles

Item 440 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Ground Transportation Regulation (60100)	\$219,245,172	\$218,850,722
Customer Service Centers Operations (60101)	\$157,777,659	\$157,383,209
Ground Transportation Regulation and Enforcement (60103)	\$46,508,649	\$46,508,649
Motor Carrier Regulation Services (60105)	\$14,958,864	\$14,958,864
Fund Sources:		
Commonwealth Transportation	\$211,798,572	\$211,404,122
Trust and Agency	\$5,446,600	\$5,446,600
Federal Trust	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000